

RCA No. : **50/18**

02.04.2018

Present : Sh. Subhash Garg, counsel for appellant.

R1 in person.

None is present for R2 despite service.

Adjournment sought on behalf of R1 as main counsel is unavailable. Complete paper book supplied to R1 in court today.

Put up for reply and arguments on appeal on
23/05/2018.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

02.04.2018