

RCA no. 50/2018

17/01/2019

Pr.:- Proxy counsel for appellant.
None for respondents .

None has come present for respondents since morning despite repeated calls. It is already 12.20 P M.

An application filed seeking adjournment on the ground of bereavement of relative of Ld. counsel for appellant.

Heard. In view of reason mentioned in the application, application is allowed. Adjournment granted. Matter adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 29/03/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 17/01/2019.