

RCA DJ No. 50/18

30-10-2019

It is 2.30 p.m.

Pr.:- Sh. Krishan Pal counsel for plaintiff.

None on behalf of the respondent is present at this time also. All the respondents are directed to file their reply, if any, to the pending appeal and supply the advance copy to the opposite party as last and final opportunity, failing which, the appeal shall be disposed off on the basis of material available on record.

Put up for arguments on the pending appeal on 23-01-2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi/30-10-2019