

RCA DJ No. 50/18
Atin Gupta Vs. Braham Jeet

15.12.2020

(Matter has been taken up today in physical hearing)

Present : Sh. Kishan Pal proxy Counsel for appellant.
None for the respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls. Considering the present situation due to Covid-19, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 21.05.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/15.12.2020