

RCA No. 50/18
Atin Kumar vs. Brahamjeet

03.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Krishan Pal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent.

Let court notice be issued to respondent for NDOH.

Put up for reply/ arguments on appeal on

16.03.2023.

(Arun Goel)
Additional District Judge,
Shahdara KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.01.2023