

RCA DJ 50/18
ATIN GUPTA Vs. BRAHAM JEET

16.03.2023

No substitute stenographer is provided and Assistant Ahlmad is also on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rishabh, Id. proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent.

Court notice was ordered to be issued on the LDOH. Same has not been issued. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh court notice be issued in terms of last order, returnable for 17.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
16.03.2023