

3 RCA DJ 50/18
ATIN GUPTA Vs. BRAHAM JEET

21.02.2024

(Second PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided in her place.)

Present: Sh. Krishna Pal, Ld. counsel for Appellant.
None for respondents.

Proxy counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of appellant and hence appellant is not available today.

Put up for appearance of appellant and for further proceedings on 05.04.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.02.2024.