

21 RCA DJ 50/18

ATIN GUPTA Vs. BRAHAM JEET(DECEASED) THROUGH LRs.
AND ANR.

24.07.2025

Present : Sh. Krishan Pal, proxy Counsel for Appellant (through VC).
None for Respondents.

Matter is listed today for reply and arguments on appeal.

Proxy Counsel for Appellant submits that main counsel is busy in Tis Hazari courts and seeks pass over till 2.00 PM.

Respondents have not appeared.

Perusal of record shows that Respondents have not collected the paper book.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Respondents to appear and to file reply to the appeal within 04 weeks with copy to other side.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **31.10.2025**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 24.07.2025