

25 RCA DJ 50/18

**ATIN GUPTA VS. BRAHAM JEET(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.
AND ANR.**

23.03.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for appellant with appellant.
Respondent already *ex parte*.

Proxy counsel for appellant submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks an adjournment.

At request, matter stands adjourned for arguments on present appeal on **18.05.2026**.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
23.03.2026