

29 RCA DJ 50/18
ATIN GUPTA
Vs.
BRAHAM JEET(DECEASED) THROUGH LR.
AND ANR.

21.05.2026

Present : Sh. Subhash Garg, Ld counsel for appellant through VC.
Respondents already ex parte.

Further arguments heard.

Ld counsel for appellant seeks time to file authorities in
support of his submissions.

At request, time granted.

Put up on **29.05.2026** for clarification, if any / order.

(VIPIN KHARB)
District Judge-03/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.05.2026