

31 RCA DJ 50/18
ATIN GUPTA
Vs.
BRAHAM JEET(DECEASED) THROUGH LR.s.
AND ANR.

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Subhash Garg, Ld counsel for appellant with appellant.
Respondents already ex parte.

Ld counsel for appellant submits that appeal assailing the order dismissing the application under Order 9 Rule 9 CPC is maintainable and filed the judgment in support of his submission.

Court needs time to go through the same.

Put up on **20.07.2026** for clarification, if any / order.

(VIPIN KHARB)
District Judge-03/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
29.05.2026